2026-2027                             $299,542

                                    2027-2028                             $328,060

                                    2028-2029                             $306,474

And further to raise and appropriate Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Two Dollars
($299,542) for the current fiscal year, such sum representing the additional costs attributable to the increase
in salaries and benefits required by the new agreement over those that would be paid at current staffing
levels.  The School Board recommends this article (Majority vote required.)

[...]

Shall the Pemi-Baker Regional School District vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not
including appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts
set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes
set forth therein, totaling Nineteen Million, Fifty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars
($19,052,489)?  Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be Eighteen Million Eight Hundred
Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($18,831,293), which is the same as last year, with
certain adjustments required by previous action of the Pemi-Baker Regional School Board or by law; or the
governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue